

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE:..CrI.P.No.12488 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	23.09.2025	<u>ETD,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 OF 2025</u> Dispensed for the present. <u>CrI.P.No.12488 of 2025</u> Heard Sri T.Niranjan Reddy, learned Senior counsel representing Sri M.A.Raheem, learned counsel for the petitioners. Issue notice to respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the petitioners is also permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.2 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. List the matter on 14.10.2025. Till then, there shall be stay of all further proceedings against the petitioner/accused No.1 to 4 in Crime No.263 of 2025 on the file of the Bhongir Rural Police Station, Rachakonda Commissionerate, Yadadri-Bhuvanagir District. ETD,J gv	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE